

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 211 OF 2008

A.K.RAMACHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOHN P.THOMAS

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay]

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit has already been filed.
Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks.
Put up for final disposal thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master